

PC 07 of 2025

Present P.O: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB01133), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 03

Dated 15.05.2025

Today is fixed for office report.

Petitioner files an amendment petition U/o 6 R 17 CPC supported by an affidavit.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 13/06/2025 for hearing of amendment petition U/o 6 R 17 CPC filed today.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta